Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Samuel Arbefeuille Humberto Berra	Name: Bolton Medical, Inc.
Carol Barbre Michael Moore	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>799 International Parkway</u>
Execution Date(s) 6/16/2006	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunrise
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	State. Honda
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:33325
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/449,337	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gregory L. Mayback, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5722 S. Flamingo Road #232	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fort Laudordolo	8. Payment Information

Reg. No. 40,719 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents: Mame of Rerson Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

7/28/06

REEL: 018034 FRAME: 0548

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____

b. Deposit Account Number ____

Authorized User Name _

Gregory L. Mayback

Expiration Date

State: FL

9. Signature:

Phone Number: (954) 704-1599

Fax Number: (954) 704-1588

Email Address: greg@maybac

Docket No.: Bolton/Sheath Method

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, SAMUEL ARBEFEUILLE, HUMBERTO BERRA, CAROL BARBRE and MICHAEL MOORE, residing respectively at HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, COOPER CITY, FLORIDA, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, and FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD FOR IMPLANTING A PROSTHESIS WITH A TWO-PART EXPANDING DELIVERY SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, BOLTON MEDICAL, INC., doing business at Sunrise, Florida, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters patent of countries outside the United States which may have been granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

SAMUEL ARBEFEUILLE

Date: 322-06

(LS)

(LS)

BAnnas

JUMBERTO/BERRA

Date: 6/16/2000

Brynd

CAROL BARBRE

Date: 6 33 20%

Etynos

MIQHAEL MOORE (LS)

Date: 6 /22/06

PATENT REEL: 018034 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 07/28/2006